OREGO.	3180			i Vo	<u>18</u>	Page_	
epartment of Veter	ans' Affairs		ATC \$ 0.	1033539			
P62173		SSUMPTION					
oan Number	<del></del>						
DATE:	July 12, 1989	<u></u>					
	Patrick Falwell	and Linda	Falwell,	<u>husband</u>	and wi	<u>.fe</u>	
PARTIES:				200 Call 10 Call 10 Call 10 Call			BUYER
	Katsumi McKay			<u></u>	<u>an an a</u>	<u>81.000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	
	방법 수영 영향 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전						SELLER
	The State of Ore	gon By And Thro	ugh The Directo	or Of Veteran:	s' Affairs		LENDER
Until a change is n	equested, all tax statements are to	be sent to: P	atrick Fa	<u>lwell</u> me of Buyer			
(Tax Account N	No 0478708R		<u>18 Owens</u> Ma	iling Address		요즘은 <u>전망</u> 에 있다. 1일 같은 것은 같은 것이 같은 것	
THE PARTIES STATE THAT: 1. Seller owes Lender the debt shown by:		<b>L</b>	<u>akeview,</u> City	OR 976	<u>30</u>		
1. Seller owes Le	ne sum of \$ <u>24,225.00</u>	Anonst	слу б	31218 214 1982 whi	ch note is se	cured by a mor	tgage of the s
(a) A note in th	ne sum of \$24,223.00	dated <u>Magazo</u>				Volume/Beel/F	look
date, and r	ecorded in the office of the county r	recording officer of .	<u>Klamatn</u>	count	<b>, Oregon,</b> m		
	M82 Page 10102		0	<u>August</u>	<u>    6                                </u>	,19 <u>_84</u> _	
(b) A pote in th	ne sum of \$	dated	<u> </u>	19, whic	ch note is se	cured by a Trus	Deed of the
(U) A 1608	ecorded in the office of the county	recording officer of		count	y, Oregon, ir	Volume/Reel/I	300k
date and r	econded in the onice of the county			n		, 19	
•					lah nata is s	ecured by a Sec	unity Agreen
(c) A note in l	the sum of \$	_dated		• 19 wi			
the same							
(d) and furth	er shown by						
			Red "encurity doc	ument" from h	ere on.		
	nt the items mentioned in (a). (b). (	c) and (d) will be ca	men second one	a start and the second second	Joseph (Add Chol M	Sea Segue Sector and A	승규는 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것

The South 60 feet of Lots 23, 24, 25 and the South 60 feet of the East half of Lot 26, and the North 15' of the East 108.4 feet of Lot 22, All in Block 7 of INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

1989

LEOR THE REASONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND BUYER AGREE AS FOLLOWS

# SECTION 1. UNPAID BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION

The unpaid balance on the loan being assumed is \$17,655.78 as of June 27

#### SECTION 2. RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

Seller is hereby released from further liability under or on account of the security document.

## SECTION 3. ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY

Except as specifically changed by this Agreement, Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the obligations provided in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform those obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of such security document.

### SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

The interest rate is variable (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>10.75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the Interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan.

to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$ 269 variable and the interest rate changes.)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment.

## SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE

Except for a sale or transfer to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original Except for a sale or units to the original contorner, the surviving spouse, uncentarise former spouse, surviving calle or steptime of the property borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under this chapter and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution, only one sale or transfer of the property referred to in ORS 407.275 (2) is permitted after July 20, 1983. In the event of a second sale or transfer of the property, or any part thereof, the entire unpaid balance of the loan for the property may become immediately due and payable at the discretion of the Director as prescribed by rule.

# SECTION 6. TAX AND INSURANCE RESERVES

Subject to any limitations set by applicable law, at the Lender's discretion, or by Oregon Revised Statute, the Buyer shall maintain-with Lenderreserves for payment of taxes, assessments, and insurance if applicable. Such reserves shall be created by Buyer's advance payment or monthly payments of a sum estimated by Lender to be sufficient to produce, at least 15 days before due, amounts at least equal to the taxes and assessments to be paid. The amount of such monthly payment would be approximately 1/12 of the annual property taxes. Buyer shall pay on demand any additional amount which may be deemed necessary for the payment of such taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums. If, 15 days before payment is due, the reserve funds are insufficient, Buyer shall, upon demand, pay any deficiency to Lender. The reserve funds shall be held by Lender as a general deposit from Buyer and shall constitute a non-interest bearing debt from Lender to Buyer, which Lender may satisfy by payment of the taxes and assessments and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer as they become due. Lender does not hold the reserve funds in trust for Buyer, and Lender is not the agent of Buyer for payment of the taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer.

### SECTION 7. LATE PAYMENT

If the Lender has not received the full amount of any payment by the end of 30 calendar days after the date it is due, he may impose a late charge to the Buyer. The amount of the charge will be not more than 5 percent of the overdue payment of principal and interest. The late charge may be charged only once on any late payment.

### SECTION 8. AMORTIZATION

The Lender may increase payments of principal and other payment terms of the loan when the balance of the loan will not amortize within the terms of the security document.

## SECTION 9. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than the person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

## SECTION 10. LIMITATIONS

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or mentioned in the security document. Failure to exercise any of these rights shall not constitute a waiver.

ick Fal in BUYER Linda Falwell

SFLLER

SELLER 12110021 Marian Portic - Oreson My Gommissian Calairos. M (7-89)

P62173 Loan Number

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF OREGON	)   <b>15</b>			13847
COUNTY OFKlamath	<u> </u>	July 20	SEATON DE SEATON SEATON SEATON	NRD & AMA Sta
Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	Patrick M.		Linda C. Falwe	
		Before me:	ommission Expires:	Nofary Public for Dregon
STATE OF OREGON	}.ss			STILL ST
Personally appeared the above named _ and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	nent to be his (their) volu	untary act and deed.		
		Before me:		
		My C	Commission Expires:	Notary Public For Oregon
Signed this <u>12th</u> di	ay of	<u>July 19 8</u>	<u>9</u>	
		DIRECT	OR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	- Lender
			yce b. Emerson cts. Services Le	Merson
STATE OF OREGON Marion	) ) ss	July 12		ann mar an
COUNTY OF	)		<u>19_89</u> _	
Personally appeared the above named and, being duly sworn, did say that he (sh signature was his (her) voluntary act and		U.O the foregoing instrumen	<u>yce D. Emerson</u> ton behalf of the Director of Ve	terahs' Affairs, aild that his (her)
		Batara ma	Ded. L	Dillans
		Before me: - My (	Commission Expires	Notary Public Por Oregon
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORMATI	ON ONLY			
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY O	F KLAMATH: ss			
Filed for record at request of	A <u>spen Title Co.</u> 19 <u>89</u> at <u>11</u> :	30 oclock	the A.M., and duly recorded i	day
of	Mortgages	on	Page <u>13845</u> .	
FEE \$18.00			Blehn County Cla	
				(1994年)。1994年)。 第二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十

ATE

ANTERSON CONTRACTOR STOCKED